
ORDINANCENo. 1864 6I 
* Amend contract with Environmental Hazard Services, LLC for an additional amount of 
$18,000 and extend contract through June 30,2014 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002316) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 On July 1,2011 a contract was entered into between the City of Portland (City), Portland 
Housing Bureau (PHB) and Environmental Hazard Services, LLC (EHS) to provide lead 
paint sample laboratory analysis services. 

2. 	 The original contract amount was $18,000 with an expiration date of June 30,2013. 

3. 	 The contract was amended to an amount of $36,000 with an expiration date of June 30, 
2013. A second amendment extended the contract to December 31, 2013 with no 
additional funding 

4. 	 PHB recommends that Contract No. 30002316 with EHS be amended to increase the 
compensation by $18,000 and extend the expiration date to June 30,2014 for additional 
services. 

5. 	 The additional compensation of $18,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed 

$54,000 is to be awarded. Funding is available in FYl3-14 PHB budget. The funding is 
provided as part of the Office of Healthy Homes and Lead Hazard Control Grant received 
by the City of Portland. 

NOV/ THEREFORE, the Council Directs: 

a. The Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to amend Contract No. 30002316 with EHS 
for services in accordance with Amendment No. I attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable to 
EnvironmentalHazard Services, LLC chargeable to the Portland Housing Bureau when 
demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Section 2.The Council declares that an emergency exists because of the need for unintemrpted 
services for the analysis of lead hazards. Therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and 

effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: l-ËB g 6 Z¡U 	 LaVonne GriffTn-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Dan Saltzman By 
Prepared by: Richard Sassara 

Date Prepared: February 5,2014 Deputy 



tE7 
Agenda No.
 

ORD¡NANCE NO.
 186469
Title 

i..! ( ­

* Attten¿ contract with Environmental/Services lor an additional amount of $18,000 and extend contract 

through June 30, 2014 (Ordinance; amend Coniract No. 30002316) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Dan Saltzman 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bur eau'..Pøffland/pus in g B u rea u

BWa::,TM1)w-__ 
ü epa¡éùby : R iy'h a,rlS assa ra
 
ÚratlÞrepar ed'lpébruary 5, 201 4
 

Financial lmpact & Public 
lnvolvement Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget n 
Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 
in document.
 

Yes l-l No X
 
City Auditor Office Approva!:
 

City Attorney Approval: 

Council Meeting Date
 
February 19,2014
 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTAN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentatlon, testimony and discffiñl 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz1. Fritz 

I2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick	 4. Novick 

Hales	 Hales 


